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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
) CIVIL DIVISION

LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

a Minnesota corporation

SYNERGY RESOURCES,
Plaintiff " No.OA993-CO
vs. . PRAECIPE TO FILE
FOREIGN JUDGMENT
KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS and
KENNETH K. RISHEL, Personally,
Jointly and Severally,
Defendants FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

NICHOLAS D. KRAWEC, ESQUIRE
PA 1.D. #38527

Bernstein Law Firm, P.C.

Firm #718

1133 Penn Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

412-456-8100

DIRECT DIAL: (412)456-8103

BERNSTEIN FILE NO. C0016525

FILED

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
‘ CIVIL DIVISION

LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,,
a Minnesota corporation
SYNERGY RESOURCES,

Plaintiff

Vs. Civil Action No.

KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS and
KENNETH K. RISHEL, Personally,
Jointly and Severally,

Defendants

PRAECIPE TO FILE FOREIGN JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please file the enclosed certified transcript of Judgment of State of Minnesota, County of
Lyon, District Court, Fifth Judicial District in accordance with Section B of the Uniform
Enforcement of Foreign Judgment Act (42 Pa. C.S.A. Section 4306), and also mail notice of the

filing of the Judgment to the Judgment-debtors at the address shown on the attached verification.

Amount of Judgment computed as follows:

Principal Amount of Judgment $12,838.63
Paid on account $0.00
Interest at 6% per annum from April 9, 2002 to

June 9, 2002 $128.39
Damage $0.00
Prior Costs $0.00
Total Judgment $12,967.02

BERNSTEIN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Date é/&/&@— By~ %M
/ /

Ni/chﬁlas D. Krawec, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 456-8100
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June 13, 2002
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VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. {4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, that the undersigned is the attorney for the Judgment
Creditor, LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a Minnesota corporation SYNERGY
RESOURCES,;; that the last known address of the Judgment Creditor is
c/o Bernstein Law Firm, P.C., 1133 Penn Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222;
and that the last known address of the Judgment Debtor is,
1229 Turnpike Avenue Clearfield, PA 16830;
that the Foreign Judgment is valid, enforceable and unsatisfied, and that the facts set forth in the
foregoing Praecipe are true and correct to the best of the undersigned's knowledge information and

belief.

Nicholas D. Krawec,



(ﬂm OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT
‘&./" I - -

-

COUNTY OF LYON FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF ENTRY AND STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

-

Case No. 42-C6-02-000346

LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION et al.

vs.

KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS et al.

CREDITOR
LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION

SYNERGY RESOURCES

DEBTOR

KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS AND

KENNETH K. RISHEL, PERSONALLY, JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY

1229 TURNPIKE AVE.

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

The Summons and Complaint in this action, having been duly served on
the Defendants KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS AND
KENNETH K. RISHEL, PERSONALLY, JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY

and more than twenty days have elapsed and no copy of an answer or
appearance to the complaint has been served upon Plaintiff's Attorney,
as required by the Summons.

Now, on motion of KEVIN K. STROUP, ATTORNEY AT LAW, MARSHALL, MN 56258

IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED that the Plaintiffs recover of the Defendants
KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS AND

KENNETH K. RISHEL, PERSONALLY, JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY

the amount of § ~12,838.63, said amount to include prejudgment interest
and costs and disbursements.

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT .

You are hereby notified, that a Judgment in the jabove entitled cause was
entered on April 09, 2002 in the office of the Court”Administrator of
the above court and was docketed on April 09, 2002 at 01 05 p.m.

Dated: April 09, 2002 Mary McCormackf ; Ve

/

Court Admlnlst(jtor / A/////
&1 Zk4ﬁa /<i /v

puty
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-STATE OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT
COUNTY OF LYON FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

~

I, Joan Davis, Deputy Court Administrator of the District Court in and for said County, do hereby
certify that I have compared the papers in writing to which this Certificate is attached, with the original
Notice of Entry and Statement of Judgment as the same appears of record and on file in my said office, at the
Lyon County Government Center in said County, and that the same is a true and correct copy of said originals,

and the whole thereof.
- In Testimony Whereof, I have
Hereunto affixed the seal of said
(SEAL)
STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF LYON

LR
I, George 1. Harrelson, District Court Judge of the Fifth Judlclal District of the State of Minnesota, do
hereby certify that Joan Davis, whose name is subscribed to theaforegomg Certificate of Attestation, now is,
and was, at the time of signing and sealing the name, Deputy Court Administrator of the District Court of Lyon
County aforesaid (which County is in said Judicial District) and.Keeper of the Records and Seal thereof, duly
appointed and qualified to office; that full faith and credit are and%of right ought to be given to all her official
acts as such in all Courts of Record and elsewhere; and that her séud attestation 1s in due form of law, and by

the proper officer. q ~
Given under by hand and seal this 9th day of April, 2002. -{ e f‘?/ .
-_ 14;*;.4 3 [ossa Lo (5EAD
STATE OF MINNESOTA B
COUNTY OF LYON P

I, Mary A. McCormack, Court Administrator of the DlStI‘LCt Court, in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that George . Harrelson whose genuiiie signatur¢’is appended to the foregoing
Certificate, was, at the time of signing the same, District Court Judge of the Fif ih Judicial District of the State
of Minnesota (of which Judicial District the said Lyon County forms a part), di{ly commissioned and qualified;
that full faith and credit are and of right out to be given to all his official acts asisuch in all Courts of Record
and elsewhere. '

In Testimony Whereof, I have
Hereunto set my hand and affixed
The seal of said Court, at my office
In Marshall, Minnesota this

9th day of April, 2002.

(SEAL)

Court Admidistrator
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNS_YLV@.@ E@ Y

CIVIL DIVISION

LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,,

a Minnesota corporation
SYNERGY RESOURCES,

VS.

Plaintiff

KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS and
KENNETH K. RISHEL, Personally,

Jointly and Severally,

Kenneth K. Rishel
1229 Turnpike Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendants

Civil AcionNo. 0Q +99g « ¢

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO:

( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee

Your are hereby notified that the
following Order or J ud@nent was

entered against you on

(xx)

()

)

(xx)

Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
of $12,967.02 plus costs. |

Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

If not satisfied within sixty (60)
days, your motor vehicle operator's
license and/or registration will

be suspended by the Department of
Transportation, Bureau of Traffic
Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

Entry of Judgment of

(xx) Court Order

( ) Non-Pros

( ) Confession

( ) Default

( ) Verdict

( ) Arbitration
Award

Prothonotaz\)‘_ /1. //@

By:

PRbTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)



June 13, 2002 ' (\ P T
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ﬁ( THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,,
a Minnesota corporation
SYNERGY RESOURCES,
Plaintiff

vs. | ~ Civil Action No. OQ ‘99 a ‘Cco

KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS and
KENNETH K. RISHEL, Personally,

Jointly and Severally,
Defendants
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
TO: () Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
Your are hereby notified that the
following Order or Judggent was
entered against you onq;,m_m
(xx)  Assumpsit Judgrent in the amount
of $12,967.02 plus costs.
Kenneth K Rishel & Sons
1229 Turnpike Avenue () Trespass Judgment in the amount
Clearfield, PA 16830 : of § plus costs.

() If not satisfied within sixty (60)
days, your motor vehicle operator's
license and/or registration will
be suspended by the Department of
Transportation, Bureau of Traffic
Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(xx)  Entry of Judgment of

(xx) Court Order

( ) Non-Pros

( ) Confession

( ) Default

( ) Verdict

() Arbitration
Award

Prothonitary ZZ
By: ZU'

PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Lyon Financial Services Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2002-00992-CD
Real Debt: $12,967.02
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
Ken Rishel & Sons Entry: $20.00
Kenneth K. Rishel
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Foreign Judgment
Date of Entry: June 20, 2002

Expires: June 20, 2007

Certified from the record this 20th of June, 2002

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3 ok ok ke ok sk she sk s sk sk ok sk sk ok ok ok ok sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk ske she sk sk ok sk skeok sk sk sk stk skosk ekl ek sk ek sk sk ook seskesk sk sk s ek e ek sk ke ke ok sk sk ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN"THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL DIVISION

LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,,
a Minnesota corporation

SYNERGY RESOURCES,
Plaintiff No. 02° 9920
VS. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT
OF EXECUTION
KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS and
KENNETH K. RISHEL, Personally,
Jointly and Severally,
Defendants
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

NICHOLAS D. KRAWEC, ESQUIRE
PA 1.D. #38527

Bernstein Law Firm, P.C.

Firm #718

1133 Penn Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

412-456-8100

DIRECT DIAL: (412) 456-8114

FILED

JUN 20 2002

BERNSTEIN FILE NO. C0016525

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a
Minnesota Corporation,
SYNERGY RESOURCES,

Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No.

KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS and
KENNETH K. RISHEL, Personally,
Jointly and Severally,

Defendants
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter... -
()
1. directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County: w

Py
2. against Defendant: Kenneth K. Rishel & Sons and K&nneth K. Rishel

%
. 1229 Turnpike Avenue, Clearfield, PA 16830
3. against Garnlsﬁee: Cognty National Bank T

1 South Second Street, Clearfield, PA 16830 \__:;'

4. JUDGMENT -"g$12,9g7.02
K 2
Poundage =$ 23934
’ -~
SUBTOTAL: &$13,2%.36
=N,
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): :;% $ ‘4;.0.00
TOTAL <38 J

Date: é /3/09/ By:
S/ holas D. KrawecsE&qQuire

Attorney for Plaintiff
1133 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 456-8100

ndk001074V001 .
6/13/2002
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

CIVIL ACTION - LAW @ @ py

Lyon Financial Services Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2002-00992-CD

Ken Rishel & Sons,
Kenneth K. Rishel ,

County National Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC,, , Plaintiff(s) from KEN RISHEL
& SONS, KENNETH K. RISHEL , , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
1229 Turnpike Avenue, Clearfield

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
County National Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $12,967.02 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST: § SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: $259.34 - Poundage

ATTY’S COMM: $
DATE: 06/20/2002

(op L

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Nicholas D. Krawec, Esquire
At AM./P.M. 1133 Penn Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sheriff



-

H\? THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,,
a Minnesota corporation
SYNERGY RESOURCES

Plaintiff(s)

VS.

KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS and
KENNETH K. RISHEL, Personally,
Jointly and Severally,

Defendant(s)

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee

FILED

SEP 19 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

59 -9%2 >
No.2-992-.CO

PRAECIPE FOR SATISFACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff(s)

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

NICHOLAS D. KRAWEC, ESQUIRE
PA1D. #38527

JON A. MCKECHNIE, ESQUIRE
PA1D. #36268

Bernstein Law Firm, P.C.

Firm #718

1133 Penn Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

412-456-8100

DIRECT DIAL: (412) 456-8114

BERNSTEIN FILE NO. C0016525
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I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,,
a Minnesota corporation
SYNERGY RESOURCES,

Plaintiff

Vvs. Civil Action No. 2-992-CO

KENNETH K. RISHEL & SONS and
KENNETH K. RISHEL, Personally,
Jointly and Severally,

Defendant
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

Garnishee

PRAECIPE FOR SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

At the request of the undersigned attorneys for the Plaintiff, you are directed to satisfy the

above-captioned Judgment.

BERNSTEIN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Aﬁ{fneys for Plaintiff &

1133 Penn Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 456-8100

BERNSTEIN FILE NO: C0016525

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this /7%
day of 4& - , 2002

Notary Bublic ' ’?

Notarial Seal
_Mary E. Keaney, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Mar. 4, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
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William A. Shaw %%

Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA C c@ [ ’f}\\y
NS U
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2002-00992-CD
Lyon Financial Services Inc.,
a Minnesota corporation
Synergy Resources

Debt: $13,226.36
Vs. '
Atty's Comm:
Kenneth K. Rishel & Sons and
Kenneth K. Rishel, Personally,
Jointly and Severally

County National Bank
Garnishee

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Thursday, September 19, 2002 , directions for satisfaction having been received,
and all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 19th day of September, A.D. 2002.

Prothonotary
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12793
LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 02-00992-CD
VS.
KEN RISHEL & SONS

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, JULY 30, 2002 @ 3:50 P.M. O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON BRIAN SOLTYS, CUSTOMER SERVICE REP OF
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, AT THIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT 1 S. SECOND ST
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO BRIAN SOLTYS
CUSTOMER SERVICE REP. OF COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,GARNISHEE A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTOIN AND INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE AND MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, JULY 31,2002 @ 10:31 A.M. O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE

PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS.

NOW, JULY 31, 2002 @ 10:31 A.M. O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION ON
KENNETH RISHEL, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT 139 1/2 WEST
MARKET STREET, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING
TO KENNETH RISHEL, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF LEVY AND MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

A SALE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 13, 2002 WAS SET.__

NOW, AUGUST 6, 2002 @ 2:16 P.M. O'CLOCK SERVED KENNETH RISHEL,
DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE, 139 12 W. MARKET STREET, CLEARFIELD,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO KENNETH RISHEL,
DEFENTANT, A COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOTICE OF SALE AND MAKING KNOWN TO
HIM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

NOW, AUGUST 6, 2002 @ 2;16 P.M. O'CLOCK POSTED THE PROPERTY OF THE
DEFENDANT WITH NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, SEPTEMBER 11, 2002 RECEIVED FAX FROM PLAINTIFF ATTONEY TO STAY
SALE. A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WAS MADE IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,767.00.

NOW, NOVEMBER 4, 2002 BILLED ATTORNEY FOR COSTS DUE. F! L E

MAR 182003
o/ tw/o\_‘

Wil
Hanastr

Page | of 2
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12793

LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 02-00992-CD
VS.
KEN RISHEL & SONS

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS
NOW, NOVEMBER 25, 2002 RECEIVED CHECK FROM ATTORNEY FOR COSTS.

NOW, MARCH 19, 2003 PAID COSTS FROM ADVANCE AND ATTORNEY CHECK.

NOW, MARCH 19,2003 RETURN WRIT AS SALE BEING STAYED A SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT WAS REACHED.

SHERIFF HAWKINS  $252.82
SURCHARGE $40.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

\?{ Day f Mo 2003
&’éﬂ/

WILLIAM A. SHAW Chester A. Hawkins

Prothonotary Sheriff
My Commission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Cleadield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 2 of 2



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Lyon Financial Services Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2002-00992-CD

Ken Rishel & Sons,
Kenneth K. Rishel ,

County National Bank
Gamnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., , Plaintiff(s) from KEN RISHEL
& SONS, KENNETH K. RISHEL , , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
1229 Turnpike Avenue, Clearfield

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
County National Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $12,967.02 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST: § SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: $259.34 - Poundage

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 06/20/2002

/s

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this _ )\ &\" day
of (Sunve  AD. Q0D X Requesting Party: Nicholas D. Krawec, Esquire
At R, O A@P 1133 Penn Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Chaste. G Vo une

Sheriff %va gmww




PERSONAL PROPERTY

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION
NAME: RISHEL NO. 02-992-CD

NOW, , by virture of the writ hereunto attached,
after having given due and legal Notice of the time and place of sale, by handbills posted on the
premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, | sold on the day of 2002,
the defendant's personal property for and made the following appropriations.

SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST
RDR ' 9.00 DEBT 8,767.00
SERVICE . 9.00 INTEREST
MILEAGE 2.00
LEVY 20.00 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST 8,767.00
MILEAGE 2.00
POSTING -
HANDBILLS COSTS:
COMMISSION 175.34
UNABLE TO LEVY (9.00) ATTORNEY PAID
POSTAGE 1.48 ATTORNEY FEES
ADD'L SERVICE 18.00 COSTS TO PROTHONOTARY
ADD'L ,MILEAGE-DEPUTIZE 1.00 SHERIFF'S COSTS 252.82
ADD'L POSTING REFUND OF ADVANCE
COPIES/BILLING 15.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE
BID
RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES COSTS
PHONE CALLS OTHER COSTS-PREVIOUS
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS 252.82
TOTAL COSTS 252.82
TOTAL DEBT AND COSTS 9,019.82

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $100,000.00 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION
WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE
FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff
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JOSEPH . BERNSTEIN (PA, FL) MARLENE J, BERNSTEIN (PA, FL)

ROBERT 5. BEERNmm'Ew (PA, FL,WV. NY) CHARLES E. BOBINIS (PA, WV)

NICHOLAS D. KRAWEC {PA. NC, OH) BE R N ST E l N JON A. MCKECHNIE (PA)

LORI A. GIBSON (PA) ' EDwaRrD G. WEHRENBERG (PA)
LAW FIRM, P.C,

(STATES OF ADMISSION)
TRADITION ¢ 'TECHNOLOGY ¢ TALENT

1133 PENN AVENUE, PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152224252 1-800:927-3197 £12-AB88100 FAX 412-45681355

WWW.BERNSTEINLAW.COM MAILGBERNSTHEINLAW.CCM
September 11, 2002
Clearfield County Sheriff’
Market Strect

Clearficld, PA 16830

TO: CINDY

FAX: 814-765-5915

Re: Lyon Financial Scrvices

Vs: Kenneth K. Rishel & Sons
DOCKET NO. 2-992-CO
BERNSTEIN FILE NO. C0016525
Dear Sheriff:

Please cancel the Sheriff sale scheduled for Friday, September 13,2002 'at 10:00 AM. We
have reached a settlement agreement with the debtor in the amount of $8.767.00. Please bill for
any additional costs that may be required.

Thank you for your help in resolving this matter.
Please teel free to communicate with the Legal Assistant on this case, Betty J. Lederer
BERNSTEIN LAWF , P.C.

Betty J Lederer, Legal Assistant
DIRECT DIAL 412 456-8114



